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 644 will not work for the auxiliary markings. Is there any thought to changing this to item 647? 

Question Submitted: 5/13/2009

Please see addendum.

1Question Number:

Why are you requiring pavement markings to be extruded thermoplastic on stones? With significant failure and cost that will 
result from this application, is it the Department's intent to apply thermoplastic to stone? Has any thermoplastic manufacturer 
been consulted about this type of application?

Question Submitted: 5/8/2009 2Question Number:

Will the specification 644.06 Basis of Payment. "The Department will not pay for any thermoplastic lines that do not meet the 
required thickness." requirement for thermoplastic be waived as long as the required application rate of 2340 pounds per mile of 
line is used? If not, what application rate will be required on chip seal surface?

Question Submitted: 5/8/2009 3Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


